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1979 Senate Bill 403 Date published: December 8, 1979

CHAPTER 97, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 230.26 (1) of the statutes, relating to the length of employment of
certain limited term employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Sollows:

SECTION 1. 230.26 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

230.26 (1) The administrator may provide by rule for selection and appointment for
limited term appointments which shall be short-term, project and appointments for less
than 6060 1,044 hours per year. Provisional and emergency appointments shall-be-deemed
are short-term appointments and shall-be are subject to subs. (2) and (3).

SECTION 2. Sunset. The amendment of section 230.26 (1) of the statutes by SEC-
TION 1 of this act shall be in effect only until March 31, 1980.




